
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030874-2023 

Contract

VIVID - Asbestos Removals

VIVID

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030874
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040d51  
Published 19 October 2023, 11:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

VIVID

Peninsular House, Wharf Road

Portsmouth

PO2 8HB

Contact

Mr Simon Newby

Email

Simon.Newby@vividhomes.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1252368680

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030874-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030874-2023
mailto:Simon.Newby@vividhomes.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.vividhomes.co.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.vividhomes.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Housing Association

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.vividhomes.co.uk
http://www.vividhomes.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

VIVID - Asbestos Removals

Reference number

DN359603

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for Asbestos Remediation Works

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £220,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North RG & GU post codes

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking to procure services of asbestos removal to fully fit in with our new
structures and requirements.

This contract will cover planned and reactive works and empty properties (voids) across
all of VIVID's stock, both occupied and vacant residential dwellings (these are located
mainly across Hampshire, Surrey and Wiltshire).

The scope of this contract includes the removals and encapsulation of asbestos
containing materials as identified in relevant asbestos surveys by others.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South PO & SO post codes

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work



Page 5 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking to procure services of asbestos removal to fully fit in with our new
structures and requirements.

This contract will cover planned and reactive works and empty properties (voids) across
all of VIVID's stock, both occupied and vacant residential dwellings (these are located
mainly across Hampshire, Surrey and Wiltshire).

The scope of this contract includes the removals and encapsulation of asbestos
containing materials as identified in relevant asbestos surveys by others.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 225-552109

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN359603

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:552109-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspect Contracts Limited

Basildon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £110,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN359603

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 



Page 8 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspect Contracts Limited

Basildon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £110,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:28:32+0000
	TCPDF




